
                                                                                                                      
TOYOTA Camry       2010 - Body Side Molding 
Part Number: 00016-32016,-01, 03, 04, 07, 10, 11 
Accessory Code: MW3

Kit Contents 
Item # Quantity Reqd. Description
1 1 Passenger side 2 piece molding
2 1 Driver side two piece molding
3
4
5
6
7
8

Hardware Bag Contents 
Item # Quantity Reqd. Description
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Additional Items Required For Installation 
Item # Quantity Reqd. Description

1 set PIO install templates

Conflicts
Note:

Recommended Tools 
Safety Tools 

Special Tools- PIO 
Only

2-12 3/8 in. magnetic
templates

2-11 in. magnetic templates

2- large straight-edge
templates.

Installation Tools Grease pencil
Tape measure
Clean towels

Special Chemicals Alcohol/water 50-50 mix

Color Applicability/Trim Level 

yr
os

se
cc

A
ro

lo
C

Vehicle/Trim Color
04

0

4
D1

3
G1

3
R3

2
Q4

67
7

040 Super White x
1D4 Titanium Met. x
1G3 Magnetic Gray x
3R3 Barcelona Red Met x
4Q2 Desert Sand Mica x
776 Aloa Green Met. x

General Applicability 
All models

Recommended Sequence of Application 
Item # Accessory
1
2
3

 *Mandatory
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IR Probe

Molding Roller or Cloth (Optional)
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TOYOTA            Camry                         Body Side Molding 

Fig. 1

1. Thoroughly clean area of install with alcohol 
and water mix.

2. Measure 4 inches back from front door leading 
edge along top feature line and make a mark.
Fig. 1 & 2. 

Fig. 2

3. Measure 8 inches forward of rear door handle 
along top feature line and make a mark. Fig. 3 & 
4.

4. Center small magnetic template marked “rear”
on mark near rear door handle, lining top edge of 
template up with feature line. Fig. 5 

Fig. 3
5. Center small magnetic template marked “front” 
on mark near front door edge, lining top of 
template up with feature line. 

Fig. 4

Fig. 5
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Note: To ensure maximum adhesive bond, vehicle 
suface and molding temperature should be at least 
60 degrees F.

iustyfa
Placed Image
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Fig. 6

6. Small magnetic templates should look like Fig. 6 
and 7 when placed correctly. 

 

7. Line up appropriately marked, large straight edge 
template under small templates with edges touching. 
Make sure to line up door marks where both doors 
come together. Fig. 8 & 9. 

Fig. 7

 

8. Peel back approximately 2 inches of tape backing 
on both strips of the front door molding. Fig. 10 

 
 
 
 
 

Fig. 8

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fig. 9

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fig. 10
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Fig.11
9. Line up flat end of front door piece with mark on 
template. Peel tape backing in small sections and keep 
molding touching straight edge of template. Fig.11 & 
12.

10. Install rear door piece in same manner as front 
door starting at mark on template. Fig. 13 

11. Molding should run straight along edge of 
template as shown in Fig. 14. Fig. 12

13. After installed, remove grease pencil marks with 
alcohol/water mix. Fig. 15 

Fig. 13

Fig. 14

Fig. 15
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12. Remove large template & press molding firmly
along entire lenght with a cloth or molding roller
to obtain maximum adhesive bond. Press hard on
all ends.

(Optional)



 TOYOTA Camry                                         Body Side Molding 
Section I - Installation Preparation                                     

 

 

Checklist –these point MUST be checked to ensure a quality installation 

Check For:                                                                                                                Look For:

     Accessory Function Checks 

  
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Southea
Check visual Alignment 

No gap is allowed between the tape and 
the vehicle door  surface 

Vehicle Function Checks 
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■  Molding should be straight 

 

■  No gap is allowed between the tape and 
the vehicle door  surface 

■ Open & close both rear doors to ensure the 
molding does not rub or hit door frame. 




